Divisional Accounts Officer Grade I from the date his 

juniors were promoted with all service benefits including 

the monetary benefits. The respondents are directed to 

omplete the above exercise within two months from 

the date of receipt of the order. 

The application is allowed with cost of Rs.2500/-

(Rupees two thousand five hundred only) and it would be 

open to the respondents to recover the same from the 

erring officials. 

N. D. DAYAL 

D. N. CHOWDHURY 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

VICE-CHAIRMAN 

n km 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

(An Application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act,